



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

MONDAY ,THE TWENTY NINETH DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7445/2024**

**Between:**

Nagalla Ramanamma

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

The State Of Ap and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1.MUCHAKAYALA NARAYANA

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1.GP FOR REVENUE

**The Court made the following:**

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of  
respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks time to file counter.

The grievance of the petitioner is that respondent No.4 is trying to  
dispossess the petitioner from his land admeasuring Ac.2-00 cents covered by  
survey No.269 of Kothapalli Kowrugunta Village in Dagadarthi Mandal of  
SPSR Nellore District, without following due process of law.

Post after Summer Vacation, 2024.

In the meantime, respondent No.4 shall not interfere with the petitioner's possession over the subject land, without following due process of law.

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J**

**ikn**